AARC Albemarle Amateur Radio Club Vol 1998 No.7 JULY 1998
JJJ T!JlL lL IE 11U N Amateur Radio News for AARC Members
CHARLOTTESVILLE (Albemarle Count") VIRGIi'iIAEditor: Joseph D. Fritz, KD4RWX
MEETINGS:
7th - AARC Board (NRAO)
14th - AARC Regular (NRAO)
JULY CLUB MEETING
Tuesday July 14, 1998 7:30 p.m.

Heath Audio generator- 5 10
RCA Sr. Voltohmyst WV-98A- $ 10
Chrome bug type key- S 20.
FOR SALE OR TRADE:: JULY
W&B 1.8-30 Dipole 150.00
PR051 Scanner 150.00
Will trade for amateur stuff (maybe) or for utility trailer. ...! need one to haul
mulch and my mower. 4 or 5 by 8 ft. Ernail pw@i2020.net Pat, ~5PW
WANTED TO BUY:: JULY
40 to 50 foot tower, aluminum, self supporting, tilt over and crank-up. If it has
not been up, so much the better.
Email pw@i2020.net Pat, N5PW
FOR SALE: TRANSCEIVER AND AMPLIFIERS:: JULY
Kenwood TR-74ooA 2m transceiver- 580. Heath 2m, 40 W brick amp' $35,
KLM 70W brick amp- $55. Carter, WD4A YS, 804 -979-7383.
FOR FREE: RACK CABINET:: JULY
Ed, KF4UTD, has access to a 19 inch 5 foot tall rack with one panel and some
power meters which is free to someone who will pick it up in Staunton. For
more information. contact Ed at 804 971-5628.
WANTED MILITARY RADIOS:: JULY
AN/GRC-109 and AN/GRC-9. These are small compact, low power, HF
TX/RX units. Caner Elliott, WD4A YS, 804 979 7383.
PUBLIC SERVICE EVENTS
DATE EVENT DESCRIPTION LOCATION
August 8, Sat JM1BR98 James Madison Stage Race #1 Orange High School
August 9, Sun JM2BR98 James Madison Stage Race #2 Stanardsville
August 9, Sun JM3BR98 James Madison Stage Race #3 Downtown Orange
October 4, Sun HRTW98 Heart Walk Charlottesville
October 4, Sun DBTW98 Diabetes Walk Charlottesville
November 1, SunMNTP98 Montpelier Races Montpelier Horse Race
Please sign up at meetings when the SIGN UP CLIPBOARD is passed around. You can also send an ernail to Greg (N4PGS) indicating your
interest in working particular events. Greg (N4PGS) and (Hein N4FWA)
LATE BREAKING TECHNICAL NEWS
As some of you may know the 440
backbone link has been marginal since
w4bld got blown off the air by lightning
about a year ago. The replacement node was
not in the same location and as a result the
node could not "reach out and touch" the
way the w4bld node could. Traffic has been
down and spotty. The owners of that node
are in the process of moving the node to a
new site to improver the performance. The
equipment will be temporarily installed at
the new site until they can finish building
the tower to support the new antenna.
Until this move is complete we will need
another 440 node to pass traffic. I have
almost everything I need to put up a
temporary 440 node. All I need is a 440
synthesized radio. A TNC that is prewired to
the rig would be ideal but not a requirement.
If you can help out with this cause please
contact me via phone at 804 978-7342 or
email atac4zq@juno.com. The sooner the
better!
Now for some good news.
When the rats chewed through MACHO's
feed line I decided that it was a good time to
give it a once over. I pulled all the
equipment from the mountain, realigned the
TNC and readjusted the deviation. I am
happy to inform everyone that MACHO
now regularly has other nodes on its node
list. I have actually used it to connect to
stations near Fredericksburg. The links to
distant nodes are sometimes marginal but
MACHO was never intended to reach out